SION STORM LACROSSE ARCHIVES - 2014

Lacrosse News

Congratulations to the following girls on being selected to the KCMGLA All-Metro team: Megan
Neisius (attack), Maggie Keenan (midfield), Hanna Meek (defense) and Christina Nicolosi (goalie).



Notre Dame de Sion 2014 Lacrosse Roster

Varsity
Number Athlete

3

4

10

11

12

14

15

16
17
19

22

24

25

26

27

35

39

45

46
47

Emily

Schnitker SR
Katherine

Baker SR
Amelia Jones SR
Sydney JR
Summers

Maggie SR
Keenan

Harpgr JR
Lanning

Itzel Perez SR

Hanna Meek SR

Anna

Demetree S0

Jasmyne RothSR

Sydney

Daniels R
Courtney
Linscott R
Ali Campbell SR
Catherine SR
Spale

Carolyn 50
Crowe

Sarah Allen SR
Isabgl JR
Grojean

Dana Rozell SR

Megan NeisiusSR

Katarina

Qamar S0
Haley

Buckley IR
Elizabeth
Jackoboice FR
Chrlstma SR
Nicolosi

Zoya Khan  JR

Grade Position

Attack/Midfiled

Attack
Attack

Defense

Midfiled

Defense

Defense
Midfield/ Defense
Midfield/ Defense
Midfield/ Defense
Attack/Midfiled

Midfield/ Defense
Defense

Attack/Midfiled
Midfiled

Attack

Defense
Attack/Midfiled
Attack/Midfiled
Midfiled

Defense

Midfield/ Defense

Goalkeeper

Goalkeeper

Junior Varsity Roster

Number Athlete

1

2

11

13

18

20

21

23
28
29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

40

Lucy Cruciani FR

Elsa Brundige FR
Masen Fridkin FR

e
I&Agi(h.enme FR
II\RAeac(Ij;T?ond R
om0
redmond R
valiente. R
Eianr;?welow >0
s
gzggergast >0
Ally Lynch  FR
L
étjec)gtiiara >0
kontotd R
Tatum Gibbar SO
QSGtgr?:\der FR
(L)]'ZCZ(;re\nell FR
s Be o
mgllilxerney >0

Zoe Locke FR

Aubrey Makar SO
Emmie Gragg SO

Grade Position

Midfield

Midfield
Attack

Defense

Attack

Attack/Midfield

Defense

Attack/Midfield

Attack/ Defense

Defense

Attack/Midfield

Attack
Attack/Midfield
Attack

Attack

Defense

Attack

Midfield

Midfield

Attack

Attack/Midfield

Attack/ Midfield

Attack/Midfield

Defense



Head Coach - Ross Dessert

Assistant Coach - Rosalind Johnson

Assistant Coach - Molly Crawford

Notre Dame de Sion 2014 Lacrosse Results

Date

March 31
(Mon)
April 4 (Fri)
April 5 (Sat)
April 7 (Mon)
April 15 Tues)
April 16
(Wed)
April 23
(Wed)
May 5 (Mon)
May 6 (Tues)
May 8 (Thurs)

May 9 (Fri)

May 10 (Sat)

May 10 (Sat)

May 10 (Sat)

May 15
(Thurs)

May 16 (Fri)

Opponent

Blue Valley

O'FAllon
Lafayette
Lee's Summit North
Blue Valley

Olathe

Lee's Summit

Pembroke Hill
St. Teresa's
Shawnee Mission
St. Joe Academy
Tournament -
Marquette
St. Joe Academy
Tournament -Nerinx
Hall
St. Joe Academy
Tournament -Villa
Duschene
St. Joe Academy
Tournament - St. Joe
Academy
KCMGLA Semi Final -
Lee's Summit North
KCMGLA Finals - Blue
Valley
MSLA - Villa
Duschene

47
48

49

50

JV
W 3-2

W 5-2

T5-5

L5-6
L 2-5

JR
FR

SO

Zoya Khan

Kate Noble

Nathalie
Barbeau
Abby

SO
Jurgenson

Varsity
W 12-11

L 11-12 20T

L 5-11
W 12-9
L7-10

W 16-0

W 12-4

W 11-10

W 12-1

W 9-8

W 9-3

W 9-6

L 6-9

W7-5

W 16-13

L 4-5

Goalkeeper
Attack/Midfield

Defense

Goalkeeper/
Defense






