

Lacrosse News

Congratulations to the following girls on being selected to the KCMGLA All-Metro team: Megan Neisius (attack), Maggie Keenan (midfield), Hanna Meek (defense) and Christina Nicolosi (goalie).

Notre Dame de Sion 2014 Lacrosse Roster

Varsity				Junior Va	arsity Roster		
Number	Athlete	Grade	Position	Number	Athlete	Grade	Position
3	Emily Schnitker	SR	Attack/Midfiled	1	Lucy Cruciani	FR	Midfield
4	Katherine Baker	SR	Attack	2	Elsa Brundige	FR	Midfield
5	Amelia Jones	SR	Attack	5	Masen Fridkin	FR	Attack
6	Sydney Summers	JR	Defense	6	Liliana Capelli	FR	Defense
7	Maggie Keenan	SR	Midfiled	7	McKenzie Roth	FR	Attack
9	Harper Lanning	JR	Defense	8	Madie Redmond	JR	Attack/Midfield
10	Itzel Perez	SR	Defense	11	Addison Crawford	SO	Defense
11	Hanna Meek	SR	Midfield/ Defense	13	Lauren Redmond	JR	Attack/Midfield
12	Anna Demetree	SO	Midfield/ Defense	18	Macarena Valiente	JR	Attack/ Defense
14	Jasmyne Roth	nSR	Midfield/ Defense	20	Daria Kinchelow	SO	Defense
15	Sydney Daniels	JR	Attack/Midfiled	21	Jordan Hermes	SO	Attack/Midfield
16	Courtney Linscott	JR	Midfield/ Defense	23	Katie Pendergast	SO	Attack
17	Ali Campbell	SR	Defense	28	Ally Lynch	FR	Attack/Midfield
19	Catherine Spale	SR	Attack/Midfiled	29	Maddi McMaster	FR	Attack
22	Carolyn Crowe	SO	Midfiled	30	Alexis Cucchiara	SO	Attack
24	Sarah Allen	SR	Attack	31	Christy Kentfield	FR	Defense
25	Isabel Grojean	JR	Defense	32	Tatum Gibbar	·SO	Attack
26	Dana Rozell	SR	Attack/Midfiled	33	Megan Ostrander	FR	Midfield
27	Megan Neisiu	sSR	Attack/Midfiled	34	Lizzie O'Connell	FR	Midfield
35	Katarina Qamar	SO	Midfiled	36	Mary Beth Ferber	SO	Attack
39	Haley Buckley	JR	Defense	37	Molly McEnerney	SO	Attack/Midfield
45	Elizabeth Jackoboice	FR	Midfield/ Defense	40	Zoe Locke	FR	Attack/ Midfield
46	Christina Nicolosi	SR	Goalkeeper	43	Aubrey Makar	SO	Attack/Midfield
47	Zoya Khan	JR	Goalkeeper	44	Emmie Gragg	SO	Defense

47	Zoya Khan	JR	Goalkeeper
48	Kate Noble	FR	Attack/Midfield
49	Nathalie Barbeau	SO	Defense
50	Abby Jurgenson	SO	Goalkeeper/ Defense

Head Coach - Ross Dessert
Assistant Coach - Rosalind Johnson
Assistant Coach - Molly Crawford

Notre Dame de Sion 2014 Lacrosse Results

Date	Opponent	JV	Varsity
March 31 (Mon)	Blue Valley	W 3-2	W 12-11
April 4 (Fri)	O'FAllon		L 11-12 20T
April 5 (Sat)	l 5 (Sat) Lafayette		L 5-11
April 7 (Mon)	Lee's Summit North	W 5-2	W 12-9
April 15 Tues)	Blue Valley		L 7-10
April 16 (Wed)	Olathe		W 16-0
April 23 (Wed)	Lee's Summit	T 5-5	W 12-4
May 5 (Mon)	Pembroke Hill		
May 6 (Tues)	St. Teresa's	L5-6	W 11-10
May 8 (Thurs)	Shawnee Mission L 2-5		W 12-1
May 9 (Fri)	St. Joe Academy Tournament - Marquette		W 9-8
May 10 (Sat)	St. Joe Academy Tournament -Nerinx Hall		W 9-3
May 10 (Sat)	St. Joe Academy Tournament -Villa Duschene	Tournament -Villa Duschene	
St. Joe Academy May 10 (Sat) Tournament - St. Joe Academy		L 6-9	
May 15 (Thurs)	KCMGLA Semi Final - Lee's Summit North		W 7-5
May 16 (Fri)	KCMGLA Finals - Blue Valley		W 16-13
	MSLA - Villa Duschene		L 4-5